502642185 01/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2688793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK SHUKLA	01/15/2014
KEVIN M. DONOVAN	01/15/2014
MARK R. MIS	01/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14158884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Phone: 585-477-4656

Facelly and protect @leadely

Email: us-patent@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Address Line 1: 343 STATE STREET
Address Line 2: PATENT LEGAL STAFF

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K001472US02/JLT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL FOX
Signature:	/Cheryl Fox/
	PATENT

502642185 REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0613

Date:	01/20/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

FORMING PATTERNS USING THIOSULFATE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS

which is [check one]		
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:		
a provisional application for patent by:		
an international application for patent by:		
Assignor #1: Deepak Shukla	Date: January 15, 2014	
Assignor # 2: Kevin M. Donovan	Date: Vanuary 15 2014	
Assignor # 3: Mark R. Mis	Date: January 15 2014	
provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisithereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We dissignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on an priority rights arising from any of these applications underegulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at E in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Komemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relationary exparte or interpartes legal or administrative proceed.	already filed as her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart onal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application rations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable der the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or astman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense dak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, ing to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in dings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ranted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such odak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Deepak Shukla	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
Date: Jan. 15, 2014		
Witnessed Alry K 770X		
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
Kevin M. Donovan		
Date: Jan 15 2014 Witnessed Albuf B. HOX		

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0615

Signature of Assignor #/3//	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Mark R. Mis	
Date:	
Witnessed: Mery B. Flax	
Witnessed: May 2), 19	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032001 FRAME: 0616